the release of building permits prior to completion of construction of water and sewer 

facilities in a development provided that a performance security has been posted. 

a. Requirement.  The developer must post performance security in the amount of 

one hundred and fifteen percent (115%) of the amount of the contract by and 

between the developer and the contractor that will perform the work (said 

contract to describe a complete scope of work including all utility grading costs, 

installation, material, excavation, equipment, labor, soil stabilization, seeding and

[...]

The developer shall furnish a performance security for the relocation of existing 

water or sewer utilities in favor of the County prior to the pre-construction 

conference for the facilities.   

b. The performance security shall be in the amount of one hundred and fifteen 

percent (115%) of the amount of the contract by and between the developer and 

the contractor that will perform the work (said contract to describe a complete 

scope of work including all utility grading costs, installation, material, excavation, 

equipment, labor, soil stabilization, seeding and mulching, known sub-surface

[...]

The property owner agrees to pay for testing if the meter is found to be reading 

properly. 

3. The meter will be removed and tested.   A meter test shall be deemed acceptable if, 

at normal rate of flow, the meter registers not less than ninety-eight and a half 

percent (98.5%) and not more than one hundred and one and a half percent 

(101.5%) of the water that actually passes through it.   

4. If the meter fails the test, the property owner will not be charged the test fee, and the 

meter will be repaired or replaced. 

5. Meter Testing Charges are as shown in Part 5.III of these Rules and Regulations.